
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004423-2024 

Contract

MCERTS Flowmeter Inspection and Secondary
Verification

ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-004423

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03dea7  

Published 9 February 2024, 12:50pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LIMITED

Lancaster House Lancaster Way,Ermine Business Park

HUNTINGDON

PE296XU

Contact

Juliet Pollard

Email

jPollard5@anglianwater.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7973771898

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004423-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004423-2024
mailto:jPollard5@anglianwater.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Companies House

2366656

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.anglianwater.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Water

https://www.anglianwater.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

MCERTS Flowmeter Inspection and Secondary Verification

Reference number

2023/S 000-018999

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38421000 - Flow-measuring equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Environment Agency requires certain process operators to have their flow-monitoring
arrangements independently assessed and certified as conforming to their requirements by
CSA Group Testing UK Ltd (under the MCERTS Certification Body). 

Compliance is achieved following satisfactory completion of a site inspection and a
management system audit. Once the audit and inspection has been satisfactorily completed,
CSA Group will issue an MCERTS Inspection Certificate, valid for 5 years. 

Services required as part of this tender will include, but not be limited to, site inspections,
provision of the MCERTS site inspection reports, non-conformance reports, MCERTS
certification and associated services to Anglian Water, advice and guidance should sites fail
to meet MCERTS standards, Secondary Verification services.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 4 to 7

MCERTS Inspection & Certification Services

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38421000 - Flow-measuring equipment

71630000 - Technical inspection and testing services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE1 - East Yorkshire and Northern Lincolnshire

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

UKH - East of England

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Services required as part of this tender will include, but not be limited to, site inspections,
provision of MCERTS site inspection reports, non-conformance reports, MCERTS
certification and associated services to Anglian Water, advice and guidance should sites fail
to meet MCERTS standards.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Contract period can be extended for up to a further 3 years.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 5 to 7

Secondary Verification Services

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38421000 - Flow-measuring equipment

50433000 - Calibration services

71630000 - Technical inspection and testing services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE1 - East Yorkshire and Northern Lincolnshire

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

UKH - East of England

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Secondary verification services for closed channel flow measurement devices that are
accredited under the MCERTS Standards1 (clause 4.13) that include the relevant Technical
Bulletins for WRCs.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Contract period can be extended for up to a further 3 years.



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-018999

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 February 2024

/Notice/018999-2023


Page 7 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 February 2024

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 February 2024

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Anglian Water Services Limited

Huntingdon

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T09:11:33+0100
	TCPDF




